

Council of the European Union

> Brussels, 23 May 2019 (OR. en)

8905/19

SOC 336 EMPL 249 SAN 229

# LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

Subject:COUNCIL DECISION appointing a member and alternate members of the<br/>Advisory Committee on Safety and Health at Work for Luxembourg

# **COUNCIL DECISION**

#### of ...

# appointing a member and alternate members of the Advisory Committee on Safety and Health at Work for Luxembourg

# THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION,

Having regard to the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union,

Having regard to the Council Decision of 22 July 2003 setting up an Advisory Committee on Safety and Health at Work<sup>1</sup>, and in particular Article 3 thereof,

Having regard to the lists of nominations for appointment submitted to the Council by the Governments of the Member States,

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> OJ C 218, 13.9.2003, p. 1.

Whereas:

- By its Decision of 12 March 2019<sup>1</sup>, the Council appointed the members and alternate members of the Advisory Committee on Safety and Health at Work for the period from 1 March 2019 to 28 February 2022.
- (2) By its Decisions of 15 April 2019<sup>2</sup> and 14 May 2019<sup>3</sup>, the Council appointed further members and alternate members of the Advisory Committee on Safety and Health at Work for some Member States.
- (3) The Government of Luxembourg has submitted further nominations for several posts to be filled,

# HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION:

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> OJ C 100, 15.3.2019, p. 1.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> OJ C 142, 23.4.2019, p. 20.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> OJ C 169, 17.05.2019, p. 2.

#### Article 1

The following are hereby appointed members and alternate members of the Advisory Committee on Safety and Health at Work for the period ending on 28 February 2022:

#### I. GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES

Country	Member	Alternate members
Luxembourg	Mr Marco BOLY	Ms Patrice FURLANI
		Mr Armin KOEGEL

Article 2

The Council shall appoint the members and alternate members not yet nominated at a later date.

# Article 3

This Decision shall be published for information in the Official Journal of the European Union.

Done at ...,

For the Council The President